RESOLUTION NUMBER 24 - R -

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal

year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account
0010 - 305 - 342620

Transferred To:
Account
0010 - 305 - 512101

0010 - 305 - 521101

0010 - 305 - 522101

0010 - 305 - 523401

0010 - 305 - 524101

0010 - 305 - 551101

0010 - 305 - 552107

0010 - 305 - 552108

0010 - 305 - 564101

Cost Center - Account Title
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

COORDINATED OPIOID RECOVERY

Cost Center - Account Title

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
REGULAR SALARIES & WAGES

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
FICA TAXES

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
LIFE, AD&D, LTD

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
WORKER'S COMPENSATION

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

Amount
$264,733

$264,733

CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
OPERATING SUPPLIES

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

Amount
$163,066

$12,474

$40,950

$1,092

$2,151

$2,500

$2,500

$7,000

$33,000

$264,733

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 5th
day of November, 2024 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest:

Gregory C. Harrell,
Clerk to the Board of

County Commissioners of

Marion County, Florida

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Michelle Stone, Chairman
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