RESOLUTION NUMBER 24 - R -

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND:

Transferred From:

Account	Cost Center - Account Title	Amount
0010 - 305 - 342620	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES COORDINATED OPIOID RECOVERY	\$264,733
		\$264,733
Transferred To	o:	
Account	Cost Center - Account Title	Amount
0010 - 305 - 512101	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES REGULAR SALARIES & WAGES	\$163,066
0010 - 305 - 521101	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES FICA TAXES	\$12,474
0010 - 305 - 522101	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS	\$40,950
0010 - 305 - 523401	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES LIFE, AD&D, LTD	\$1,092
0010 - 305 - 524101	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES WORKER'S COMPENSATION	\$2,151
0010 - 305 - 551101	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES	\$2,500
0010 - 305 - 552107	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES CLOTHING AND WEARING APPAREL	\$2,500
0010 - 305 - 552108	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES OPERATING SUPPLIES	\$7,000
0010 - 305 - 564101	EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT	\$33,000
		\$264,733
		·

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 5th day of November, 2024 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized.

Attest:	MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA
Gregory C. Harrell,	Michelle Stone, Chairman
Clerk to the Board of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
County Commissioners of	
Marion County, Florida	